It is further directed that out of total compensation of 
Rs. 5.00 lakhs. Rs. 1.00 lakh shall be deposited in a 
fixed deposit in any Nationalized Bank in the name of 
petitioner No. 1 and the monthly interest accrued 
thereon shall be paid to petitioner No. 1 in every month. 
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand) in the 
joint names of petitioner Nos. 1 and 2 and another Rs. 
1,50,000/-(Rupees one lakh fifty thousand) in the joint 
riames of petitioner Nos. 1 and 3 shall be kept in any 
Nationalized Bank till petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 attain 
majority, as the said amount is awarded in their 
favour. The interest earned on such deposits of the 
petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 shall be withdrawn every